OBJECTIVE

Ambitious ,creative, confident and committed character seeking to pursue my career with a dynamic
organisation. Looking forward to expanding my knowledge and work experience .

EXPERIENCE
ICICI Prudential Life Insurance
Advisor

Relent Reach Cyber Centre, Angamaly
Faculty cum Computer Operator

EDUCATION
Certificate course in Hospital Administration
ISSD

Pre Primary Teachers Training Course
Central Institute of Vocational Training

PGDCA
Information Technology and Development Foundation

LCC
Executice Course in Finacial Accounting

M.G University
B.Com Co-Operation

M G University
Pre Degree in Commerce

Mar Athanesious High School , Nedumbassery
SSLC

PERSONAL DETAILS
Date of Birth  : 16-2-1983
Nationality : Indian

Father's Name : Ravindranathan. K .S
Mother's Name : Shailaja K.A

Sex : Female
Phone number : 9447595338, 8606620207
SKILLS

Ethical and loyal Problem Solving |} Critical Thinking

INTERESTS
Travelling

Music
Yoga,Meditation

2019 -
2021

2004 -
2005

2022

2021

2004

2004

2003

2000

1998



LANGUAGES
Malayalam

English
ABILITIES
Positive Attitude
Willingness to take responsibility
Patience
PROFESSIONAL STRENGTHS
Self motivated
Customer Service
Taking Initiative
Dedication
DECLARATION
| hereby declare that the above particulars of facts and information stated are true to the best of

my knowledge and belief.
Reshmi KR



