### **RESHMIKR**



reshmikr.16283@gmail.com @

8606620207

Souparnika (H) Tharanagar 2 Chandranagar P.O Palakkad Pin 678 007

#### **OBJECTIVE**

Ambitious ,creative, confident and committed character seeking to pursue my career with a dynamic organisation. Looking forward to expanding my knowledge and work experience .

#### **EXPERIENCE**

ICICI Drudential Life Incurence	2010
ICICI Prudential Life Insurance  Advisor	2019 - 2021
Relent Reach Cyber Centre, Angamaly Faculty cum Computer Operator	2004 - 2005
EDUCATION Certificate course in Hospital Administration ISSD	2022
Pre Primary Teachers Training Course Central Institute of Vocational Training	2021
PGDCA Information Technology and Development Foundation	2004
LCC Executice Course in Finacial Accounting	2004
M.G University B.Com Co-Operation	2003
M G University Pre Degree in Commerce	2000
Mar Athanesious High School , Nedumbassery	1998

#### **PERSONAL DETAILS**

Date of Birth : 16-2-1983 Nationality : Indian

Father's Name: Ravindranathan. K.S.

Mother's Name: Shailaja K.A

Sex : Female

Phone number : 9447595338, 8606620207

#### **SKILLS**

SSLC

Ethical and loyal Punctual Problem Solving Critical Thinking

#### **INTERESTS**

Travelling

Music

Yoga, Meditation

## **LANGUAGES**

Malayalam

English

## **ABILITIES**

Positive Attitude

Willingness to take responsibility

Patience

# **PROFESSIONAL STRENGTHS**

Self motivated

**Customer Service** 

**Taking Initiative** 

Dedication

# **DECLARATION**

I hereby declare that the above particulars of facts and information stated are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Reshmi K R